PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3877574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW JERSEY MACHINE INC.	05/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NJM PACKAGING LLC	
Street Address:	56 ETNA ROAD	
City:	LEBANON	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03766	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14024897
Patent Number:	9150324
Patent Number:	8052835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUTIE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070117-00314/CONVERSIONLD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NJM_Packaging_LLC_Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038742 FRAME: 0305 503830925



State of New Hampshire

Filed
Date Filed: 05/05/2016
Business ID: 200151
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

Filing fee: (SEE BOTTOM OF THIS PAGE) - Use black print or type.

Form C-1 RSA 293-A:9.50 & RSA 304-C:149

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION TO A NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act and the New Hampshire limited liability company statutes, the undersigned domestic corporation submits the following certificate of conversion:

FIRST: The name of the corporation immediately prior New Jersey Machine Inc.	to the filing of this certificate:
SECOND: The corporation was formed in New Hamps	shire on November 23, 1993 (date)
THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as s NJM Packaging LLC	et forth in its certificate of formation:
FOURTH: The number of votes cast for the plan by each voting group.	ach voting group was sufficient for approval by
FIFTH: The plan of conversion is on file at the principal	al place of business of the limited liability company
at 56 Etna Road, Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766	Marcon N
and a copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by	•
(name of limited that	ibility company)
on request and without cost, to any shareholder of N	
(name of col	poration)
State of New Hampshire Certificate of Conversion 1 Page(s) T1612675570	New Jersey Machine Inc. (Corperate name) (Signature) William M. Schult (Print or type name) Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary ("Title) Date signed: New Jersey Machine Inc. (Corperate name) (Signature) (Filte) May 70 (Corperate name)

* Signature and title of person signing for the corporation. Must be signed by chairman of the board of directors, president or other officer; or see RSA 293-a:1.20(f) for alternative signatures.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

MAIL DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL WITH CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (FORM LLC-1), AND TOTAL FEES OF \$135.00 to:

Mailing Address - Corporation Division, NH Dept. of State, 107 N Main St, Rm 204, Concord, NH 03301-4989 Physical Location - State House Annex, 3rd Floor, Rm 317, 25 Capitol St, Concord, NH

Form C-1 (9/2015)

PATENT REEL: 038742 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 05/18/2016